
LUMBERTON RAIDERS BASEBALL 
2026 VARSITY SCHEDULE 

 
DATE   DAY   OPPONENT     TIME 
January 31  Saturday  @ Anahuac (Scrimmage)   2:00 

February 2  Monday  @ Bmt. West Brook (Scrimmage)  4:30 

February 7  Saturday  @ Baytown Lee (Scrimmage)   12:00 

February 10  Tuesday  @ Hardin-Jefferson (Scrimmage)  6:00 

February 13  Friday   Orangefield (Scrimmage)   6:30 

 

February 16  Monday  @ Hamshire-Fannett    7:00 

February 19-21 Thursday-Saturday @ Anahuac Tournament   TBA 

February 24  Tuesday  Baytown Lee     7:00 

February 26-28 Thursday-Saturday @ WOS Tournament    TBA 

March 3  Tuesday  @ Port Neches-Groves    7:00 

March 5-7  Thursday-Saturday @ Crosby Tournament   TBA 

March 10  Tuesday  *@ SILSBEE     7:00 

March 13  Friday   *SILSBEE     7:00 

March 17  Tuesday  *JASPER     7:00 

March 20  Friday   *@ JASPER     7:00 

March 24  Tuesday  *@ BRIDGE CITY    7:00 

March 27  Friday   *BRIDGE CITY    7:00 

March 31  Tuesday  *LITTLE CYPRESS-MAURICEVILLE 7:00 

April 2   Thursday  *@ LITTLE CYPRESS-MAURICEVILLE 7:00 

April 7   Tuesday  *@ WEST ORANGE-STARK  7:00 

April 10  Friday   *WEST ORANGE-STARK (Sr. Night) 7:00 

April 14  Tuesday  *VIDOR     7:00 

April 17  Friday   *@ VIDOR      7:00 

April 21  Tuesday  @ New Caney West Fork   6:00 

April 23  Thursday  @ Liberty      6:00 

 

*DISTRICT 18-4A GAMES 

Head Coach:  Jeff Bennett     
Assistant Coaches:  Josh Mitchell, Kolby Morgan and Wade Williams 
Athletic Trainers: Travis Odom and Johanna Wilson 
Superintendent: Dr. John Mathews  
Athletic Director: Chase McDonald 
Athletic Secretary: Robin Mauer 
Principal: Travis Edgerton 
 


